503249207 04/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3295825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIO IMAI	08/29/2013
TETSU KAWANO	08/29/2013
YOSHIMASA SAKAMOTO	08/29/2013
MIYUKI NISHIMURA	08/29/2013
KENZO MURAMOTO	08/29/2013
TATSUO HORIZOE	08/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6-10 KOISHIKAWA, 4-CHOME
Internal Address:	BUNKYO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	112-8088

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13300352
Application Number:	13924433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-9000

Email: tracy.chu@ropesgray.com
Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106806-0008-101/102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY W. CHU
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy W. Chu/

PATENT REEL: 035325 FRAME: 0729

503249207

DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=106806-0008_invtrs_Eisai#page1.tif		
source=106806-0008_invtrs_Eisai#page2.tif		
source=106806-0008_invtrs_Eisai#page3.tif		
source=106806-0008_invtrs_Eisai#page	e4.tif	
source=106806-0008_invtrs_Eisai#page	e5.tif	
source=106806-0008_invtrs_Eisai#page	e6.tif	
source=106806-0008_invtrs_Eisai#page7.tif		
source=106806-0008_invtrs_Eisai#page8.tif		
source=106806-0008_invtrs_Eisai#page	e9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035325 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

We,		
(1)	Toshio Imai	
(2)	Tetsu Kawano ,	
(3)	Yoshimasa Sakamoto ,	
(4)	Miyuki Nishimura	
(5)	Kenzo Muramoto , and	
(6)	Tatsuo Horizoe	
residii	ng, respectively, at	
(1)	84, Teranouchidori-omiyanishiiru-oinokumacho	
	Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 602-8405	
	Japan ,	
(2)	3-25-8 Nishiokamoto	
	Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo	
	658-0073, Japan	ð:
(3)	20-18-408. Koshienguchi-kitamachi	
	Nishinomiya-shi, Hyogo	
	663-8112, Japan	*-
(4)	B-707, 2-3-1 Shinoharaobanoyama-cho	
	Nada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo	
	657-0015, Japan	3
(5)	4-2-19 Ninomiya	
	Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki	
	305-0051, Japan	, anc
(6)	5-18-4, Matsugaoka	
	Moriya-shi, Ibaraki	
	302.0177 Janan	



for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD., an entity organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having an office and a place of business at 6-10 Koishikawa, 4-Chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan 112-8088, its successors and assigns (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all our inventions and discoveries disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled: NEUTRALIZING ANTI-CCL20 ANTIBODIES, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2011, under Application Number 13/300,352, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD., its designee, or in our names at EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.'s or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including all rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries, applications and the following priority application:

Application No.

Country

Filing Date

61/415,614

United States of America

November 19, 2010

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified priority application.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to <u>EISAI R&D</u> <u>MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.</u> as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO.</u>, LTD, to execute and to deliver to <u>EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO.</u>, LTD, any additional



applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of <u>EISAI</u>

<u>R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of <u>EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.</u> under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

It is our intention that this Assignment be effective and all rights transferred herein shall be considered to have vested in <u>EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.</u> no later than November 19, 2010, the date of the earliest priority claim.

ASSIGNOR:		
		Toshio Imai (1)
° On this	day of	, 2013, Toshio Imai personally appeared
		, and executed the foregoing
		1 Assignment was executed for the uses and
purposes therein expressed.		
• •		
	***************************************	Notary Public
		1,00m, 1 doile
ASSIGNOR:		
ASSIGNOR.	W	Tetsu Kawano (2)
	·iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	Tetsu Kawano (2)
On this	day of	, <u>2013, Tetsu Kawano</u> personally appeared
before me, a Notary Public i	n and for the state of	, and executed the foregoing
Assignment and duly acknow	wledged to me that suc	Assignment was executed for the uses and
purposes therein expressed.		
		Notary Public

ASSIGNOR:

	Yoshimasa Sakamoto (3)
350	Yoshimasa Sakamoto (3)
On this day o	of, 2013, Yoshimasa Sakamoto personally
appeared before me, a Notary Publi	c in and for the state of, and executed the
foregoing Assignment and duly ack	nowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for th
uses and purposes therein expressed	3.
9 	Notary Public
	ivotaty i done
ASSIGNOR:	M. Tuskinore
	Miyuki Nishimura (4)
	wilyaki ivisimiaia (4)
On this day	of, <u>2013, Miyuki Nishimura</u> personally
appeared before me, a Notary Publi	ic in and for the state of, and executed the
	mowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the
uses and purposes therein expressed	
2 3 2	
	Nr. 4. 1. 1. 1.
	Notary Public

ASSIGNOR:		·*************************************	- 160 <u>n (</u>	mit.
			Kenzo Mu	ramoto (5)
	On this	day of	, <u>2013, K</u>	enzo Muramoto personally
appeared befor	e me, a Not	ary Public in ar	nd for the state of	and executed the
				Assignment was executed for the
uses and purpo				
				ry Public
ASSIGNOR:		·	<u> </u>	for incorporation (6)
	On this	day of	, <u>2013</u> , <u>T</u>	atsuo Horizoe personally
appeared befor	e me, a Not	ary Public in ar	nd for the state of	and executed the
foregoing Assi	gnment and	duly acknowle	edged to me that such	Assignment was executed for the
uses and purpo	ses therein	expressed.		
			Not	ner Public

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed Assignment on behalf of <u>EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.</u>

By: Name Hiroyuki Kato
Title: Board Member

	On this	day of	, 2013, <u>Hiroyuki Kato</u> personally appeare	:(
before me,	a Notary Public	in and for the state of	, and executed the foregoing	
Assignmen	t and duly ackn	owledged to me that sucl	h Assignment was executed for the uses and	
purposes th	erein expressed	1.		
4				
		<u> </u>	Notary Public	



Registered No. 1078

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that MINAKO SAITO, an agent of TOSHIO IMAI, TETSU KAWANO, YOSHIMASA SAKAMOTO, MIYUKI NISHIMURA, KENZO MURAMOTO and TATSUO HORIZOE, has stated in my very presence that said TOSHIO IMAI, TETSU KAWANO, YOSHIMASA SAKAMOTO, MIYUKI NISHIMURA, KENZO MURAMOTO and TATSUO HORIZOE acknowledged themselves to have signed the attached document.

This is also to certify that MINAKO SAITO, an agent of HIROYUKI KATO, Board Member, Director of EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD., has stated in my very presence that said HIROYUKI KATO has acknowledged himself to have signed the attached document.

Dated this 29th of August, 2013.

ECAL AFFARS BUREAU

CONTAINS

FILISHEBBASH SENATO-KU
TOKYO JAPAN

KO ITO

Notary

1-1-1 Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau.

> PATENT REEL: 035325 FRAME: 0738



Marine Tolling	
X	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$(a) \$\$\$\$\$\$(ii) \$\$\$\$\$\$\$(ii) \$\$\$\$\$\$\$(ii) \$\$\$\$\$\$(ii) \$\$\$\$\$\$(ii) \$\$\$\$\$\$\$(ii)
<u> </u>	平成25年登簿第 1078 号
3.	
2	認。這
<u> </u>	
% 3 3 8%	添付書面の作成者である 今井俊夫、河野鉄、坂本佳正、
** 4 **	西村美由希、村本賢三、堀添達央 及び エーザイ・アール・
8 5 8	アンド・ディー・マネジメント株式会社 取締役 加藤弘之
6	の 代理人 斉藤美菜子 は、本職に対し、前記作成者らがそ
7 7	の署名それぞれ自認している旨、陳述した。
8	以上のとおり認証する。
9	平成 25 年 8 月 29 日本職役場において
\$ 10	東京都港区新橋1丁目1番1号
11 11	東京法務局所属
8	公証人
<u> </u>	
13	KO ITO
X	
\$	
X 15	
<u> </u>	
16 16	
Ž.	
X.	
17 259	
N	
18	
3	
19	
X	
3 X	
120 120	
ANN.	RAKAKA (C) BARAKAK (D) KAKAKAK (J) KAKAKAK (D) KAKAKAK (D) KAKAKAK

PATENT REEL: 035325 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 04/02/2015